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Organized by 

The symposium intends to encourage postgraduate collaboration and exchange of innovation and 

creative ideas in the field of translation studies, among (neighbouring) universities, for the time 

being, and aspires to expand its potential and geographical scope to include more universities and 

postgraduate programmes in the future.  

The collaboration started as an exchange of talks at shared postgraduate sessions between Bari-

Athens-Thessaloniki universities intended to balance the isolation following the second wave of 

the pandemic (Fall 2021). The organizers soon realized that there is more to this collaboration 

and thought of advancing it by organizing a postgraduate symposium on Translation, Education 

and Pragmatics, enhancing their interconnection and interdisciplinary potential. Both Education 

and Pragmatics have important insights to offer to translation studies and translation studies 

may vigorously return the favour by opening up a new platform and resource materials for both 

education and pragmatics. The postgraduate Symposium intends to explore the potential 

overlap of these disciplines and languages. 

Speakers may address the contact person of their university to provide title of paper, affiliation 

and abstract, by December 31st 2024. Contact Persons will submit their proposal to the scientific 

committee of the Symposium. 
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CONTACT PERSONS  

University of Bari Aldo Moro, ITALY National and Kapodistrian University of Athens, GREECE 
Department of Humanistic Research and Innovation 
 
Dr. Sara Laviosa, Associate Prof., sara.laviosa@uniba.it 
Dr. Gaetano Falco, Associate Prof., gaetano.falco@uniba.it  
Dr. Francesco Meledandri, Research Fellow,  

francesco.meledandri@uniba.it  

  Department of English Language and Literature,  
The Meta-Fraseis Laboratory 

Dr. Maria Sidiropoulou, Prof. Emerita, msidirop@enl.uoa.gr 
Dr. Nikos Lavidas, Assoc. Prof., MA Director, nlavidas@enl.uoa.gr  
Dr. Anna Hadzidaki, Assist. Prof., ahatzida@enl.uoa.gr   

University of Salento, ITALY Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, GREECE 
Department of Humanities 
 
Dr. Elena Manca, Assoc. Prof., elena.manca@unisalento.it  
Dr. Francesca Bianchi, Assoc. Prof.,  

francesca.bianchi@unisalento.it  

Department of English Language and Literature, TILC Laboratory 
 
Dr. Louisa Desilla, Assist. Professor., ldesilla@enl.auth.gr 

University of Oviedo, SPAIN  Boğaziçi University,  TURKEY 
Department of English, French and German  
 
Dr. Roberto Valdeón, Prof., valdeon@uniovi.es  
Dr. Carlos Prado-Alonso pradocarlos@uniovi.es  

Department of Foreign Languages, Translation and Interpreting 

 
Dr. Mehmet Sahin, Prof. mehmet.sahin5@bogazici.edu.tr  

 University of Birmingham, UK 
 Department of Modern Languages 

 
Dr. Sofia Malamatidou, Assoc. Prof., S.Malamatidou@bham.ac.uk  
 

  

 

SYMPOSIUM STARTING TIME, February 21st, 2024: 

Note: UK starts at 8:00, Italy starts at 9:00 am, Greece starts at 10:00 am, Turkey, starts at 11.00 am 
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